
2025 Gustavus Adolphus College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 9-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 8-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (268), Opp (265)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Herda (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Herda (1), Olafsson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Olson (6), McNally (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-108), Olson (28-30),
Anderson (25-28), McNally (13-17), Hamsund (12-15), Petzel (8-8), Gritzmaker (7-7), Sherwood (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Dahlen, Greta .353 38-38 119 21 42 5 1 0 21 49 .412 7 11 8 1 .432 2 1 1-2 44 1 2 .957
9 Herda, Kayla .346 40-40 133 26 46 8 0 1 12 57 .429 14 1 4 0 .409 1 3 23-24 60 0 1 .984
22 Gritzmaker, Paige .324 34-33 102 9 33 7 1 0 18 42 .412 5 4 12 0 .368 3 0 6-10 37 3 5 .889
12 Olafsson, Caitlin .301 38-38 123 22 37 6 4 1 20 54 .439 9 1 9 0 .351 1 2 2-2 71 59 11 .922
20 Olson, Carly .263 39-39 118 4 31 6 0 1 16 40 .339 15 3 21 0 .360 0 0 0-2 91 36 8 .941
6 Carlson, Breck .255 36-36 94 15 24 4 0 0 7 28 .298 2 0 7 0 .268 1 5 1-1 52 85 14 .907
7 Lambert, Lauren .252 37-37 107 6 27 8 0 0 18 35 .327 18 1 5 1 .362 1 0 1-2 255 6 5 .981
5 McNally, Macy .228 35-35 92 11 21 4 0 1 10 28 .304 4 0 9 1 .260 0 5 2-2 88 42 7 .949
11 Guggenberger, Olivia .193 30-23 57 12 11 2 2 0 4 17 .298 8 0 13 0 .284 2 1 8-9 31 2 1 .971
3 Lembke, Macy .500 22-0 4 10 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
1 Hulke, Marah .500 4-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 1.500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Olsen, Lauren .300 7-2 10 1 3 1 0 1 2 7 .700 0 0 1 0 .300 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Katzenmeyer, Taylor .250 32-19 36 13 9 0 0 0 3 9 .250 5 1 4 0 .349 1 5 3-3 16 1 1 .944
16 Kasper, Katelyn .204 23-11 49 3 10 1 0 0 6 11 .224 2 0 6 0 .235 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
18 Hamsund, Ava .200 19-19 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 26 1 .969
24 Lambert, Sarah .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Helget, Kiah .125 12-5 16 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 1 0-0 9 6 2 .882
13 Petzel, Hailey .100 17-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 20 0 1.000
8 Richards, Tiegen .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Torp, Maria .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 40-40 1086 158 302 53 9 5 140 388 .357 92 22 108 3 .343 12 24 48-59 798 310 59 .949
Opponents .260 40-40 1083 165 282 45 9 13 141 384 .355 112 13 179 6 .336 3 22 48-54 806 312 58 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Torp, Maria 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hamsund, Ava 2.01 7-10 19 19 9 1-1 0 101.0 116 59 29 22 43 19 3 3 .270 10 4 0 0 7
13 Petzel, Hailey 2.55 1-0 13 1 0 0-0 1 33.0 36 20 12 19 16 6 1 0 .271 5 2 0 0 3
17 Anderson, Maizie 3.38 11-9 22 20 10 2-0 1 116.0 112 63 56 58 105 16 5 10 .249 16 4 0 3 11
1 Hulke, Marah 4.67 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 4 4 4 5 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
23 Sherwood, Megan 7.45 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 19 11 9 10 3 0 0 .261 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.94 19-21 67 40 19 4 2 266.2 282 165 112 112 179 45 9 13 .260 32 13 0 3 22
Opponents 3.06 21-19 64 40 20 7 1 267.2 299 157 117 92 108 53 9 5 .277 23 22 0 12 24



2025 Gustavus Adolphus College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Petzel, Hailey 37 17 20 0 1.000 2 8 0 1.000 0 0
17 Anderson, Maizie 32 10 22 0 1.000 0 25 3 .893 0 0
16 Kasper, Katelyn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Olsen, Lauren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Herda, Kayla 61 60 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lambert, Lauren 266 255 6 5 .981 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Guggenberger, Olivia 34 31 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hamsund, Ava 32 5 26 1 .969 2 12 3 .800 0 0
25 Dahlen, Greta 47 44 1 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 McNally, Macy 137 88 42 7 .949 1 13 4 .765 1 0
10 Katzenmeyer, Taylor 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Olson, Carly 135 91 36 8 .941 2 28 2 .933 6 0
12 Olafsson, Caitlin 141 71 59 11 .922 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carlson, Breck 151 52 85 14 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gritzmaker, Paige 45 37 3 5 .889 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Helget, Kiah 17 9 6 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sherwood, Megan 4 2 1 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hulke, Marah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Torp, Maria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lambert, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lembke, Macy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Richards, Tiegen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1167 798 310 59 .949 27 96 12 .889 7 0
Opponents 1176 806 312 58 .951 11 96 20 .828 5 1


